## RESOLUTION R-16-71 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR AN ARCHITECT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands desires to seek proposals for Professional Architect; and

**WHEREAS**, it is deemed in the best interests of the Borough of Highlands that proposals be obtained through a Request for Proposals process

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough Engineer is hereby authorized to prepare an RFP for an Architect.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the authorization is hereby granted for the advertisement and receipt of RFP's for Licensed Professional Architect is hereby authorized.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT				
BROULLON			Х							
CARD	Х		Х							
D'ARRIGO			Х							
WELLS			Х							
NOLAN		Х	Х							
ON CONSENT AGENDA		_X_YES		NO		Date:	MARC	CH 2, 2010	5	
									Cummin	

## Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a Regular Meeting held on the 2nd day of March.

Borough Clerk